
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

Ref.: MNLUA/ADMN/2024-2025/                             Date:01/02/2024    

Notice Inviting Quotations 

Name of the work: Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad is inviting 

quotations for Supply of Medicine at Maharashtra National Law University Campus, Gat No. 

19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad. Should be of following description.  
 

Sr. 

No. Name of Medicines Qty Amount 

1 Tab.Gelucil 60 nos  
2 Tab.Pan D 120 nos   
3 Tab.Cyclopam 100 nos  
4 Tab.Emset 4mg 70 nos  
5 Tab.okacet 120 nos  
6 Tab.Megadol 120 nos  
7 Tab.Limcee 30 nos  
8 Tab.Calpol 650mg 300 nos  
9 Tab.PCM 500mg 300 nos  

10 Tab.Wikoryl 80 nos  
11 Tab.O2 50 nos  
12 Tab.Montac LC 100 nos  
13 Tab.Lomotil 40 nos  
14 Tab.Omez 110 nos  
15 Tab.Avil 60 nos  

16 Tab.Levocitrizine 
5mg 

70 nos  

17 Tab.Becosules 60 nos  
18 Tab.Zerodol-SP 100 nos  
19 Tab.ATM 500 Mg 100 nos  
20 Tab.Zifi 200mg 50 nos  
21 Asthaline respules 

(inpack) 
01 nos  

22 ORS Sachet 50 nos  
23 Tab.Myospas 40 nos  
24 Tab.Meftal Spas 20 nos  
25 Tab Flagyal 400mg 50 nos  
26 Tab. Flaxip500mg 50 nos  
27 Tab. Disprin 20 nos  
28 Tab.Pan40mg 70 nos  
29 Tab.Tramadol 100 nos  
30 Tab.Zerodol P 50 nos  
31 Tab.ondem md 4mg 60 nos  

Total Amount  
GST  

  
 

 

 

 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 

 

Last Date for Submission: - 10/02/2023 till 5:00 PM. 

Address for Submission: - Maharashtra National Law University - Aurangabad, Gat No.19, Paithan 

Road, Kanchanwadi, Chatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) -431 005. 

 

Terms and Conditions: Quotation must be submitted with the necessary certificates like- PAN 

card, GST Registration Number, copy of Company/Firm Registration, last 2 Years IT Returns, Work 

Orders, Work Experience, Catalogue etc. 

 Rates should be inclusive of GST, Freight, and Packing & Forwarding, etc. in the given Price 

Bid Format. 

 Any discount, taxes, delivery period, mode of delivery, warranty period, payment terms and 

conditions, etc. should be clearly mentioned. 

 Payment will be made after satisfactory completion and inspection. 

 Incomplete quotations and quotations received after the due date will be summarily rejected. 

 MNLU, Aurangabad reserves the right to accept/reject any/all quotations without assigning 

any reasons. 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of (Surgical Items) Dressing Material Qty Amount 

1 Betadine ointment 15gm 05 nos  

2 Betadine liquid 100ml 05 nos  
3 Betadine Powder 10gm 02  nos  
4 Sterillium 100ml 01  nos  
5 H2O2 100ml 03  nos  
6 Hand Sanitizer 100ml 10  nos  
7 Neosporin Powder 02  nos  
8 Bandage 2 inch 20  nos  
9 Bandage 4 Inch 10  nos  

10 Bandage 8 Inch 20  nos  
11 Paper Sticking 05  nos  

12 Cotton Sticking 02  nos  

13 Band-Aid 150 nos  
14 Handwash Liquid 07  nos  
15 Moove Spray 08  nos  
16 Rapid Hot Gel 06 nos  
17 Oracef Gel 01  nos  
18 Burn Heal 03  nos  
19 Everyday Pensil Cell AAA 50  nos  
20 Mannual BP Apratus (Mercury) 01  nos  
21 Hammer 01  nos  
22 Stethoscope 01  nos  
23 Tailor scizer 01  nos  
24 Room 

Freshner 
04 nos  

Total Amount  

GST  

  



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

 Quotation must be submitted in sealed cover, with description on the envelope as to 

“Quotation submitted for Supply of Medicine”. 

The last date of submission of sealed quotation to the Office of The Registrar, Maharashtra 

National Law University, Aurangabad, Gat No.19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik 

School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431 005, is on or before 10-02-2023 by 01:00 PM. 

Address of the product to be supplied at: Maharashtra National Law University, 

Aurangabad, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431 005. For any clarification, 

you may also send e-mail on “purchase.committee@mnlua.ac.in”. 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Registrar 

MNLUA, 

Aurangabad 

 

 

Copy to:- 
● Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through OSD to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MNLU, Aurangabad  

● Finance and Accounts Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad.  

● Chairperson, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad  

● Convenor, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad  

● Deputy Registrar, MNLU, Aurangabad  

● Administrative Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad  

● Website for Upload (IT Committee)  

● Copy to file.  

 


